File E194020 Vol. 1 Sec. 8 Page 2 Issued:  2007-11-03
 and Report Revised:  2021-02-25
CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTABILITY:
General - For use in complete equipment where the acceptability of
the combination has been determined by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.  The
following items should be evaluated to determine the acceptability in the
end-product.
1. The filters exhibited high leakage current. Leakage current

specified, may need to be considered in the end use application.
Filter Model Fuse Mfr.
Fuse
Cat. No.
Fuse
Class
Fuse
Voltage
Rating
Fuse
Current
Rating
Time-
Delay
(Y/N)?
HLD 110-500/8 Bussmann LPJ-35SP J 600Vac 35A Y
HLD 110-500/12 Bussmann LPJ-50SP J 600Vac 50A Y
HLD 110-500/16 Bussmann LPJ-60SP J 600Vac 60A Y
HLD 110-500/30 Bussmann   LPJ-125SP J 600Vac 125A Y
HLD 110-500/42 Bussmann LPJ-175SP J 600Vac 175A Y
HLD 110-500/55 Bussmann LPJ-225SP J 600Vac 225A Y
HLD 110-
500/100
Bussmann LPJ-400SP J 600Vac 400A Y
HLD 110-
500/130
Bussmann LPJ-500SP J 600Vac 500A Y
HLD 110-
500/180
Bussmann KRP-C-700SP L 600Vac 700A Y
HLD 110-